508282899 12/14/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8330088

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER FROM "ADL-11344-06" TO "ADL-11344-07" previously recorded on Reel 065715 Frame 0555. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 508259375  |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| VISWANATHAN IYER | 07/22/2013     |
| KARTIK PARIJA    | 07/09/2013     |
| ANDREW COLE      | 07/09/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ADORI LABS, INC.     |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 3120 DE LA CRUZ BLVD |
| Internal Address: | STE. 119             |
| City:             | SANTA CLARA          |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA           |
| Postal Code:      | 95054                |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17482572 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 648-1120

**Email:** bvillatoro@mmiplaw.com, docket@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTINGLY & MALUR PC
Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ADL-11344-07      |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | COLIN D BARNITZ   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Colin D Barnitz/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/14/2023        |

PATENT 508282899 REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0156

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_13895257\_BestAvailableCopy#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0157

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8302651

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| VISWANATHAN IYER | 07/22/2013     |
| KARTIK PARIJA    | 07/09/2013     |
| ANDREW COLE      | 07/09/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ADORI LABS, INC.     |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 3120 DE LA CRUZ BLVD |
| Internal Address: | STE. 119             |
| City:             | SANTA CLARA          |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA           |
| Postal Code:      | 95054                |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17482572 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 648-1120

**Email:** bvillatoro@mmiplaw.com, docket@mmiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** MATTINGLY & MALUR PC **Address Line 1:** 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ADL-11344-06      |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | COLIN D BARNITZ   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Colin D Barnitz/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/30/2023        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=11344-07\_ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0158

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Viswanathan Iyer, Kartik Parija and Andrew Cole (the "Assignors"). The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM, and filed on May 15, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 13/895,257 (the "Application").

Adort Labs, Inc., a corporation of California having its principal place of business at 3120 De La Cruz Boulevard, Suite 119, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 7 22 2013

Signature: ....

Date; 7/9/2013

Signature:

Date: 7/9/2013

1

89025 (8003 J. 800) 1 F GAT 26847010.3

RECORDED: 12/01/2023

REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0159